
27/10 2015 15:44 FAX +852 2877 0471 IIN HOONG HOLDINGS LTD

In.Co 1  •mlIsSoheme
8/4,4»il

Fom 604
Co,1=100,= AdEll

8,-mmB

Noill of change of Inli,lits ofm,&*nud holder

PBD Developments Limited ( PBD")
12 009 134 114

1. DI'll1,111///I//IlN)

Iatong Assets Limited
POUPRSMI*I N/A

ThnIa din,hhb,I//* ofh
IMI  halt# on
Thipm*,- naixis. glwi, lo nicomp•lon
77/ Fli#ousnolo,Id///

tpi..,0-li'pil.*mill...

23 / 10 / 2015
10 /_3 / 2014

_Hl_/13 2014

0001
604 Pq, 1 01 1 15 .kily2001

Th, Inw funb of%0*allighd ID/ Imwlhgdi- ha le  Inli,9or ming I--1, inhdiI*tlie mA-1111Ilar m
=Ioolil  lid I Ill#Ila W=*  in *mill Illii,d. Ind *m now rlmihld. lo*I a IAIIII ,1MI  nolloi la ml ocm,iny Or
0--se-'010.'t

Ordinary Shares

ZChilig- .1.'Ill.*lillill.

pl"#OU.rglt.

pmoll  WK= Vo4pon,rM

779,530,971 12.00%

P,Ii'*nollc 
MA/. %4/IM
823,530,971 9.51%

P.loul.."1/..Gld"Ing./ orah."0.hiln//1.Cl," m//Ili/*Illi/0/h..Ub.Imy'dhokliorin...00//./.O/49.../0/..O/*.
oompmy or,olimle, 1,1 Aiaub-u tiolk#Iliir„ink,d lo 0. a =Ililinll,lhok  naloobli oompoi,y oriohini-I
101UAS:

0,8, ofdip Pmon vho. laluiofolip(6)

See attached Annexure

Conildii,IM C ,imd mi,Il,/ 1 PIIAwl=
Im/ 1 on' -0.-0 d *1dagem

#I*MI

P*laaillim0 -ch :IliI,tMli,/ a  li IAIII- hold, In wl, s,mill= dI=liMI,giIIkilaiz

Hdder of Iiiiit

9-un Hung Kai
Investment
Services Ltd
<Client
Account>
Sun Hung Kai.
Investment
Services Ltd
<Client
Katong Asiets
Ltd A/C>

..1.-4

Sun Hung Kai
Investment
Services Ltd
<Client
Account>

Sun Hung Kai
Investmant
Services Ltd
<Client Katong
Assets Ltd A/C>

Pmon Ill# lo bi NIn ofr•Im-*
r,01*/ =holillr Il=t(®
(8)

Katong Assets As custodian
Limited

.=.d- Pal.

52,288,817 91,505,430Ordinary
Shares

732,242,154
Katong Assets As custodian Ordinary 732,025,541
Limited Shares

1



27/10 2015 15:44 FAX +852 2877 0471 IIN HOONG HOLDINGS LTD

1 Ch,Ims In =IOCI/101

Ft 002

604 Pagi 2 d2 15.kily 2001

The pal,ons, o hel bloome Illoll-, (R)i cs„Id lg be IlloollllX or hivid=i* ihi nalui, af1-mioolilli (0) -1, thi
=*di- Wd=h *Ilon lo mlng I,lifil h mi co,Ill„y or,oh,min-ml z

Ntinal Imolillm
NIne lidACNARSN  1Vililll)

£/A

T  Id*m= 1pmos nimi»d in tlbmsemkilaiz

Su, MIT Ka Illvellillect
Ser*=Lkilid

K.bng Ams'Lbn.U

he,!anSignatine IATONO

slgnl»„

42/F, Thi Lee Ge,dens, 33 H,wi Avenia. Calli,Aey Boy, Hoq Kor,

00 Rn 4126-28. 811 Huig Kai Cen ie, 30 HENboar Road, Wmch,1, Hong Kong

0/m/3 110//3

(1) 'I""'=."'N.'ofsub'I•alhold","1 .Idir'rr,I'd "',thlleres (Ig.a=p„' „"d I'r k d 'p'"k"gorie
m.....dh'.dmill./.6.....m.b.Aduldlm.....A.*In.........."..1...lip"/1.
Im Iiallily inll/, *sy m,y be re an,d k, Im,hout-Im- a apiclk,W riI,INd gc up li lim nbmI* ofImh voup  mfet e»
IInd ddiii,Is ofmimbori l,01=4••t oll In /:igi Il 6 4 th, REm.

<4 8- Ihi dill,iillon d I-Belilt li =glon 04hi BE=ZbiNt20 .

(3) 90,» dlillillon of 'NIMIrt Ille,r hl s,olonm 008 ind 6718(7) 0,Ile Colpomions M2001.

(4) Thi ming *Ii,- of I compmyIII#*Idi=,ilim a(d,d mID Im,/ili I„,8.

(5) ThipiI=)'Iwildildid byelillil wl=he»bodyao,porsbard=norm*lia b,100.

(8) /ld/0/d * 01.
(.) ..0/r./...mill//I"illitoral".roli//n./..O..bll'/Ull.ofmhkh iN.<I".I).Il "0/N..ill"ril//I:"in/cL N.ubilaion 118(4)

appl* aoopyof Inydooll,Int##loutne#ined,ny,lillaigill„Ii =idi *Illmmtbyihopl,Inght,M md loots*
d-i, of mycoili# dinior Imigin miIo oomp,I,9 Ill Im, moill,r im a *Ilm dilii,Irt M,*I,U I  • con„ct
01-T» or =1=19=17=* md

0) Inymillnclionorthlpssarof,p,lo,11,-,Irclil, nlid llic ogorliliance#le, rclleof,mevoligpi e„or-polal
of hoIia/ll  lo whiah th, Mli=th!*Iidib  lcloili, cli ly Ihi p lahIia,ill= b ,#loh e» *Illodon  pl„1

9- Illdlilnlion dt-IiBlemwr ill mellon 94010 Qlpalli lNt N01.

(7) D-Isof..con d.-n mu hlokidal¥md bm•.mon'.00-r,hilypihm"Nmal./alm...=0*
Ii,4 orm y, becomeenldbrecilvi In r,lilil,th/=q,Illon. [)0*mu bi liolixi,d,*,rl 0-binintboonclloidan the hipper*p
or notoflooi-,=M¥. D,  mutbe *clul<* /=19 blnit  d on bili,fole»mns:mUIl holdi     looll in Mlilloit lonl
 0...4-m.M..notp,Id.,c*k, .F.=*mirm..r,1-*.*.m.%144

(8) Nlilitll=-holdE,limbllodeler,Illillbold=ilyofbepl,son(IBlfmer,Ill,litl- -11=blo,mofmop0011)*| 1,9910.f.

(0) Glvid-I,lapp,up,liti,ofhip,=mt=,oollioning,ya,I„/Inet=,oolilmdn=mi st=*  Iholdhg,noloi.

Lin Xu Mng o * Director of Katong Asiets L.hy,Msci
*-W

d- 27 / 10 / 2015



27/10 2015 15:44 FAX +852 2877 0471 IIN HOONG HOLDINGS LTD 90008

To : Canpany Name/Sdrae

ACUARSN

Attadd An=Ime to i*n 3

PBD Developmcits Limild ("PBD")

12009134114

Cfnadmmwon

Holder of Relevant Inic,cst : Sun Hung Kai Investrir:lt Services limited
<Client Kamng Assets Ild A/C>

PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBID
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD
PBD

Da of
 uistion

24.6.2014
30.6.2014
4.7.2014
7.7.2014
9.7.2014
4.8.2014

20.8.2014
22-8.2014
26.8.2014
27.8.2014
28.8.2014
1.9.2014

30.9.2014
1.10.2014

23.112014
30.112014
31.12.2014
25.32015

26.3.2015
303.2015
313.2015

01.041015
02.04.2015
07.04.2015
08.04.2015
09.04.2015
10.04.2015
13.4.2015
14.4.2015
15.4.2015
16.4.2015
30.4.2015

Clam&Of
securities

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
On/nary
Ordinary
(kdinary
Quingly
Ordinary
Ordinary
Odinaly
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
(kdinary
0Tdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
(kdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Numbe  of
seclidlies aoquited

/(sold)

smgoo
1,709,874
1,135,001

4,079
7,151,046
3,913,490

596,754
310,451

90,001
26,800

102.95
960,504

7,290,028
709,972

6,000,000
2250,0 0
1,750,000
1,350,184

250,000
639,085
585,289
232,000
519,915
88,256
30,000

51500
40.M

148,240
35,652
37,500
25,200

391,179

Ixame/Cost and Balance (no. of shares)
I (AUD)

90,000.00

20,430.02
73.42

128,718.83
61,833.14

8,951.31
4,656.77
1,350.02

40100
1,530.00

14,407.56
130.127.00
12,77930
97,200.00
53,100.00
35,000.00
22,683.09
4,250.00

10,864.45
9,949.91
3,944.00
8,838.56

1,50035
510.00

10,66730
680.00

2,520.08
606.08
63730
428.40

6,650.04

779.530.971
784.530,971
78 240,845
75,375,846
787319325
794,530,971
798,444,461
799.041.215
799,351,666
799,441,667
799,468,467
799.570,467
800,530,971
8518 0399
808,530,971
814,530971
816,780371
818,530371
819,881.155
820.131.155
820,770,240
821.355.529
821,587.529
821107,444
821195,700
822,225,700
822,853,200
821893,200
823,041,440
823,077,092
823,114,592
823,139,792
823530,971



27/10 2015 15:45 FAX +852 2877 0471 IIN HOONG HOLDINGS LTD Ft 004

** Remarks: On 23 Scikmher 2015, PBD announced that is propoecd to laimch an luiderwritfco rcmounccable
offer of one new share for every three shams held on Be record dam of PBD ordinary shares
at an offer ptice of AUDO.01 pe  Rw share (6 "Rights IssueD to raise approximaily AUD21.65

minian (before 1ramactim costs)
After „, ' ,-on of the Rights Issoe, the : 1 :, i •' ;,1, · of Kainng Assets limited had been decrMAW
from 1100% to 931%.

Signaiure

Pkint Namc: Lin Xu Ming

Fid emW#of

Sign hetle

Capacity: Direca af Kang Assets Limiu

Daie : 27 /10 /2015


