Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme PBD Developments Limited ("PBD")

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Katong Assets Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

N/A

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on

23 / 10 / 2015

The previous notice was dated

The previous notice was given to the company on

23 / 10 / 2015 10 / 3 / 2014

10 / 3 / 2014

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Shares	779,530,971	12.00%	823,530,971	9.51%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		See attached Annexure			

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Ltd <client Account></client 	Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Ltd <client Account></client 	Katong Assets Limited	As custodian	52,288,817 Ordinary Shares	91,505,430
Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Ltd <client Katong Assets Ltd A/C></client 	Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Ltd <client katong<br="">Assets Ltd A/C></client>	Katong Assets Limited	As custodian	732,242,154 Ordinary Shares	732,025,541

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Limited	42/F, The Lee Gardens, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong
Katong Assets Limited	C/O Rm 4125-28, Sun Hung Kai Centre, 30 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

Signature	For and on behalf of KATONG ASSETS LIMITED		
print name	Lin Xu Ming	capacity	Director of Katong Assets Limited
sign here	Authorized Signature(s)	date	27 / 10 / 2015

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Attached Annexure to item 3

To: Company Name/Scheme PBD Developments Limited ("PBD")

ACN/ARSN 12 009 134 114

Consideration

Holder of Relevant Interest: Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Limited

<Client Katong Assets Ltd A/C>

	T D		l N I C	lt (2 1	TS 1 (C 1
	Date of	Class of	Number of	Income/Cost and	Balance (no. of shares)
	acquistion	securities	securities acquired /(sold)	expenses (AUD)	
PBD					779,530,971
PBD	24.6.2014	Ordinary	5,000,000	90,000.00	784,530,971
PBD	30.6.2014	Ordinary	1,709,874	30,777.73	786,240,845
PBD	4.7.2014	Ordinary	1,135,001	20,430.02	787,375,846
PBD	7.7.2014	Ordinary	4,079	73.42	787,379,925
PBD	9.7.2014	Ordinary	7,151,046	128,718.83	794,530,971
PBD	4.8.2014	Ordinary	3,913,490		798,444,461
PBD	20.8.2014	Ordinary	596,754	8,951.31	799,041,215
PBD	22.8.2014	Ordinary	310,451	4,656.77	799,351,666
PBD	26.8.2014	Ordinary	90,001	1,350.02	799,441,667
PBD	27.8.2014	Ordinary	26,800		799,468,467
PBD	28.8.2014	Ordinary	102,000	1,530.00	799,570,467
PBD	1.9.2014	Ordinary	960,504	14,407.56	800,530,971
PBD	30.9.2014	Ordinary	7,290,028	130,127.00	807,820,999
PBD	1.10.2014	Ordinary	709,972	12,779.50	808,530,971
PBD	23.12.2014	Ordinary	6,000,000	97,200.00	814,530,971
PBD	30.12.2014	Ordinary	2,250,000	53,100.00	816,780,971
PBD	31.12.2014	Ordinary	1,750,000	35,000.00	818,530,971
PBD	25.3.2015	Ordinary	1,350,184	22,683.09	819,881,155
PBD	26.3.2015	Ordinary	250,000	4,250.00	820,131,155
PBD	30.3.2015	Ordinary	639,085	10,864.45	820,770,240
PBD	31.3.2015	Ordinary	585,289	9,949.91	821,355,529
PBD	01.04.2015	Ordinary	232,000	3,944.00	821,587,529
PBD	02.04.2015	Ordinary	519,915	8,838.56	822,107,444
PBD	07.04.2015	Ordinary	88,256	1,500.35	822,195,700
PBD	08.04.2015	Ordinary	30,000	510.00	822,225,700
PBD	09.04.2015	Ordinary	627,500	10,667.50	822,853,200
PBD	10.04.2015	Ordinary	40,000	680.00	822,893,200
PBD	13.4.2015	Ordinary	148,240	2,520.08	823,041,440
PBD	14.4.2015	Ordinary	35,652	606.08	823,077,092
PBD	15.4.2015	Ordinary	37,500	637.50	823,114,592
PBD	16.4.2015	Ordinary	25,200	428.40	823,139,792
PBD	30.4.2015	Ordinary	391,179	6,650.04	823,530,971

** Remarks: On 23 September 2015, PBD announced that is proposed to launch an underwritten renounceable offer of one new share for every three shares held on the record date of PBD ordinary shares at an offer price of AUD0.01 per new share (the "Rights Issue") to raise approximately AUD21.65 million (before transaction costs).

> After completion of the Rights Issue, the shareholding of Katong Assets Limited had been decreased from 12.00% to 9.51%.

Signature

Print Name:

Lin Xu Ming

Capacity:

Director of Katong Assets Limited

For and on behalf of KATONG ASSETS LIMITED

Signature(s)

Sign here

Date:

27 / 10 / 2015